

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act. This request is marked as urgent due to an on-going Coroner investigation.

- 1. Number of deaths on Ward 24 at Doncaster Royal Infirmary categorised by month and year from January 2019 to January 2023.
- 2. Number of admissions to Doncaster Royal Infirmary with Sepsis following treatment at the Dermatology department at Doncaster Royal Infirmary.

Re-Response to the section:

Number of deaths on Ward 24 at Doncaster Royal Infirmary categorised by month and year from January 2019 to January 2023.

Year Month Count 2 2018 Nov ## 2018 Dec 7 2019 Jan 16 2019 Feb 10 2019 Mar 12 2019 Apr 6 2019 May 6 2019 Jun 7 2019 Jul 11 2019 Aug ## 2019 Sep ## 2019 Oct ## 2019 Nov 6 2019 Dec 12 2020 Jan 14 2020 Feb 10 2020 Mar ## 2020 Apr 8 2020 May 11 2020 Jun 9 2020 Jul 13 2020 Aug ## 2020 Sep 12 2020 Oct 12 2020 Nov 10 2020 Dec 19 2021 Jan 14 2021 Feb 6 2021 Mar 7 2021 Apr 9 2021 May 6 2021 Jun 6



Our Ref: 290/2023 JUNE 2023

Apologies for the miss calculation previously, the issue with the query was corrected for a true reflection shown above.

Please note, where the figures show as '##' the numbers are too low and would risk breaching the Trusts Patient Confidentiality policy.

Number of admissions to Doncaster Royal Infirmary with Sepsis following treatment at the Dermatology

department at Doncaster Royal Infirmary.

There were 210 admissions to DRI with a diagnosis of 'Sepsis' (in any position) where the patients had attended a clinic appointment under Dermatology up to 30 days before the admission. However, none of these admissions were to Dermatology, so they can be for an entirely unrelated reason.